1 2	[Resolution commending Vice President Al Gore for winning the Nobel Peace Prize for his efforts to combat global warming]
3	
4	Resolution commending Vice President Al Gore for winning the Nobel Peace Prize for
5	
6	his efforts to combat global warming.
7	WHEREAS Vice President Al Core and the United Nations' Intergovernmental Panel
	WHEREAS, Vice President Al Gore and the United Nations' Intergovernmental Panel
8	on Climate Change were awarded the Nobel Peace Prize on Friday, October 12, 2007; and,
9	WHEREAS, The Nobel committee stated Gore's "strong commitment, reflected in
10	political activity, lectures, films and books, has strengthened the struggle against climate
11	change. He is probably the single individual who has done most to create greater worldwide
12	understanding of the measures that need to be adopted"; and,
13	WHEREAS, Vice President Gore has spent over three decades drawing much needed
14	attention to the crisis of global climate change; and,
15	WHEREAS, His documentary on global warming, "An Inconvenient Truth," changed
16	the debate in American about global warming and his cable station Current TV brought about
17	a dialogue on politics and the environment; and,
18	WHEREAS, Vice-President Al Gore, part-time San Francisco resident, learned of his
19	Nobel Peace Prize in his San Francisco apartment; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby commends Vice
21	President Al Gore for his commitment to raising awareness about climate change and helping
22	to save the earth for the people who occupy it.
23	
24	
25	